
9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION
PROPERTY TAX
P.O. BOX 723597
ALTANTA  GA 31139

Map/Lot
Location

12/31/2023 1,252.07

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 1,226.45 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P31

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

194.72
531.77
554.57

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

129,400
0
0
0

129,400
0

129,400
9.900

1,281.06
Paid To Date 28.99

Total Due 1,252.07



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

DELCOURT, LEE'ANN & ANDREW
P.O. BOX 427
STRATTON  ME 04982 0183

Map/Lot
SPILLOVER MOTEL/ RT.27Location

12/31/2023 396.00

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 388.08 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P1

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

60.19
164.38
171.43

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

40,000
0
0
0

40,000
0

40,000
9.900
396.00

Total Due 396.00



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

Dish Network LLC
P.O BOX 6623
ENGLEWOOD  CO 80155

Map/Lot
DISHLocation

12/31/2023 9.90

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 9.70 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P20

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

1.50
4.11
4.29

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

1,000
0
0
0

1,000
0

1,000
9.900
9.90

Total Due 9.90



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

E23, LLC
20 OAK STREET
OAKLAND  ME 04963

Map/Lot
RT. 27/NORTHSIDELocation

12/31/2023 49.50

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 48.51 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P5

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

7.52
20.55
21.43

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

5,000
0
0
0

5,000
0

5,000
9.900
49.50

Total Due 49.50



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

LOWELL, FRANCIS & LINDA
P.O. BOX 42
STRATTON  ME 04982

Map/Lot
Location

12/31/2023 198.00

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 194.04 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P21

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

30.10
82.19
85.71

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

20,000
0
0
0

20,000
0

20,000
9.900
198.00

Total Due 198.00



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

Rossi, Tony & Donovan, Heidi
P.O. Box 371
Stratton  Me 04982

Map/Lot
3Location

12/31/2023 693.00

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 679.14 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P28

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

105.34
287.66
300.00

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

70,000
0
0
0

70,000
0

70,000
9.900
693.00

Total Due 693.00



9/25/20232.00%

Coplin Plantation Town Office
PO Box 319
Stratton, ME  04982
(207) 246-5141

SPECTRUM NORTHEAST, LLC
C/O CHARTER COMM TAX DEPT
PO BOX 74
CHARLOTTE  NC 282241-7467

Map/Lot
TRANSMISSION LINESLocation

12/31/2023 522.72

First Payment

discount available. To obtain, pay 512.27 in full by

Please remit this portion with your first payment

N/A

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

P6

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Information
INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023.  By law we must tax the owner of
the property as of that date.  If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is 
your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption  
reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the
Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or
E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt_tax@tds.net

Current Billing Distribution
County Tax
Municipal
School/Education

79.45
216.98
226.29

15.20%
41.51%
43.29%

Remittance Instructions
Please make checks or money orders payable to
          Coplin Plantation and mail to:
          Tax Collector
          Coplin Plantation
          P.O. Box 319
          Stratton, ME  04982

Other P/P
Assessment
Exemption

Taxable
Rate Per $1000
Original Bill

Current Billing Information

52,800
0
0
0

52,800
0

52,800
9.900
522.72

Total Due 522.72


