Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P31 AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION PROPERTY TAX P.O. BOX 723597 ALTANTA GA 31139

Current Billing Information		
	129,400	
	0	
	0	
Other P/P	0	
Assessment	129,400	
Exemption	0	
Taxable	129,400	
Rate Per \$1000	9.900	
Original Bill	1,281.06	
Paid To Date	28.99	
Total Due	1,252.07	

## Map/Lot Location

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

1,226.45 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt tax@tds.net

Current Bi	lling Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	194.72
Municipal	41.51%	531.77
School/Education	43.29%	554.57

	Remittance Instructions	
Please n	make checks or money orders payable to	5
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:	
	Tax Collector	
	Coplin Plantation	
	P.O. Box 319	
	Stratton, ME 04982	

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account:

Name: AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION

Map/Lot: Location: Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

12/31/2023 1,252.07

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P1
DELCOURT, LEE'ANN & ANDREW
P.O. BOX 427
STRATTON ME 04982 0183

Current Billi	ng Information
	40,000
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	40,000
Exemption	0
Taxable	40,000
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	396.00
Total Due	396.00

# Map/Lot

Location SPILLOVER MOTEL/ RT.27

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

388.08 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt tax@tds.net

Current	Billing Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	60.19
Municipal	41.51%	164.38
School/Educati	on 43.29%	171.43
,		

Remittance Instructions	l
Please make checks or money orders payable to	l
Coplin Plantation and mail to:	l
	l
Tax Collector	l
Coplin Plantation	l
P.O. Box 319	l
Stratton, ME 04982	
	Please make checks or money orders payable to Coplin Plantation and mail to:  Tax Collector Coplin Plantation P.O. Box 319

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account: P1

Name: DELCOURT, LEE'ANN & ANDREW

Map/Lot:

Location: SPILLOVER MOTEL/ RT.27

12/31/2023 396.00

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P20 Dish Network LLC P.O BOX 6623 ENGLEWOOD CO 80155

Current Billi	ng Information
	1,000
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	1,000
Exemption	0
Taxable	1,000
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	9.90
Total Due	9.90

# Map/Lot

Location DISH

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

9.70 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt\_tax@tds.net

Current Bil	lling Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	1.50
Municipal	41.51%	4.11
School/Education	43.29%	4.29

	Remittance Instructions	
Please	make checks or money orders payable	to
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:	
	Tax Collector	
	Coplin Plantation	
	P.O. Box 319	
	Stratton, ME 04982	

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account: P20

Name: Dish Network LLC

Map/Lot:

Location: DISH

12/31/2023 9.90

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P5 E23, LLC 20 OAK STREET OAKLAND ME 04963

Current Billing	Information
	5,000
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	5,000
Exemption	0
Taxable	5,000
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	49.50
Total Due	49.50

# Map/Lot

Location RT. 27/NORTHSIDE

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

48.51 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt\_tax@tds.net

Current Bi	lling Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	7.52
Municipal	41.51%	20.55
School/Education	43.29%	21.43

	Remittance Instructions	
Please	make checks or money orders payable t	0
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:	
	Tax Collector	
	Coplin Plantation	
	P.O. Box 319	
	Stratton, ME 04982	

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account: P5

Name: E23, LLC

Map/Lot:

Location: RT. 27/NORTHSIDE

12/31/2023 49.50

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P21 LOWELL, FRANCIS & LINDA P.O. BOX 42 STRATTON ME 04982

Current Billing	J Information
	20,000
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	20,000
Exemption	0
Taxable	20,000
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	198.00
Total Due	198.00

## Map/Lot Location

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

194.04 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt tax@tds.net

Current Bi	lling Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	30.10
Municipal	41.51%	82.19
School/Education	43.29%	85.71

	Remittance Instructions
Please ma	ke checks or money orders payable to
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:
	Tax Collector
	Coplin Plantation
	P.O. Box 319
	Stratton, ME 04982

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account: P21

Name: LOWELL, FRANCIS & LINDA

Map/Lot:

Location: First Payment

12/31/2023 198.00

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P28 Rossi, Tony & Donovan, Heidi P.O. Box 371 Stratton Me 04982

Current Billi	ng Information
	70,000
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	70,000
Exemption	0
Taxable	70,000
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	693.00
Total Due	693.00

## Map/Lot Location 3

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

679.14 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt\_tax@tds.net

Current	Billing Distribution	
County Tax	15.20%	105.34
Municipal	41.51%	287.66
School/Education	on 43.29%	300.00

	Remittance Instructions
Please ma	ke checks or money orders payable to
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:
	Tax Collector
	Coplin Plantation
	P.O. Box 319
	Stratton, ME 04982

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account:

Name: Rossi, Tony & Donovan, Heidi

Map/Lot: Location:

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

12/31/2023 693.00

First Payment

3

Coplin Plantation Town Office PO Box 319 Stratton, ME 04982 (207) 246-5141

P6 SPECTRUM NORTHEAST, LLC C/O CHARTER COMM TAX DEPT PO BOX 74 CHARLOTTE NC 282241-7467

Current Billi	ing Information
	52,800
	0
	0
Other P/P	0
Assessment	52,800
Exemption	0
Taxable	52,800
Rate Per \$1000	9.900
Original Bill	522.72
Total Due	522.72

## Map/Lot

Location TRANSMISSION LINES

2.00% discount available. To obtain, pay

512.27 in full by 9/25/2023

## Information

INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM BEGIN JANUARY 1, 2024

The above tax information is fixed as of April 1, 2023. By law we must tax the owner of the property as of that date. If you have sold your property since April 1, 2023 it is your obligation to forward this bill to the new owner.

Without state aid to education, state revenue sharing and homestead exemption reimbursement your tax bill would have been 7.92% higher.

For questions regarding your tax bill please call the Coplin Municipal Office at (207)246-5141 or E-mail the Tax Collector at coplinplt\_tax@tds.net

	Current	Billing Distribution	
County	Tax	15.20%	79.45
Munici	pal	41.51%	216.98
School	/Educatio	on 43.29%	226.29
School	/Educatio	n 43.29%	226.29

	Remittance Instructions	
Please	make checks or money orders payable t	0
	Coplin Plantation and mail to:	
	Tax Collector	
	Coplin Plantation	
	P.O. Box 319	
	Stratton, ME 04982	

N/A

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid

Please remit this portion with your first payment

2023 Personal Property Tax Bill

Account: P6

Name: SPECTRUM NORTHEAST, LLC

Map/Lot:

Location: TRANSMISSION LINES

12/31/2023 522.72

Due Date Amount Due Amount Paid